

Morgan County African American Museum

PO Box 482 ♦ 156 Academy Street, Madison, GA 30650 Phone: 706-342-9191

Dear Christian Friends:

The Morgan County African American Museum (MCAAM) is hosting its 7TH Annual Living Legacy Gala on Saturday, October 12, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. The event will be held at the *Wesley Building @ Madison First United Methodist Church, 285 Old Post Road, Madison, GA 30650.*

The Living Legacy Gala is a prestigious event that celebrates remarkable individuals who have triumphed over immense challenges, never allowing their spirit or sense of purpose to be diminished. This inspiring evening will honor outstanding leaders from four key sectors, recognizing their unwavering resilience and exceptional contributions. We proudly present this year's honorees:

Business/Corporate Sector: Mrs. Martha Williams	Education: Mr. Donald Harris
Community/Civic Leadership: Mr. Bobby Mackey	Religion: Pastor Robert L. Terrell, Jr.

This Living Legacy Gala is the mainstay of MCAAM's fundraising efforts. It is our hope that your church would consider uniting with us to stretch forth to achieve our mission to celebrate, educate and preserve the history and art of the African American culture. We welcome your support of this year's event through your attendance, table purchases and ad placements into our Commentative Program booklet featuring your church or making a tribute to an honoree. Our last event had nearly 200 attendees.

• Commentative Booklet Advertisement options:		Advertisement options:	*Booklets will be distributed to all attendees	
	Full page	\$200.00	All images and artwork must be camera ready and	
	Half-page	\$100.00	submitted to <u>admin@mcaam.org</u> by Friday, October 4 th ,	

2024, to guarantee inclusion into booklet.

•	Individual tickets may be purchased for \$60.00, and a six (6) seat table may be purchased for \$350.00.

Please note that your donation will be matched dollar for dollar, allowing the museum to reach its fundraising goals more rapidly.

Should you have any questions about sponsorships, ads or ticket sales, please call the Morgan County African American Museum at 706-342-9191 or visit <u>www.mcaam.org</u>. The museum hours are Tuesday-Friday 10:00-4:00 and Saturday by Appointment.

Your participation is more important than ever! We look forward to your favorable response by Friday, October 4th, 2024.

Best regards!

•

MCAAM Living Legacy Gala Committee Members:

Sherry Terrell, co-chair, Sonya Hope, co-chair, Kayla Andrews, Cheryl Bland, Brelan Holston, Phyllis Martin, Minnette Lee Thompson and Gerri Williams.

Morgan County African American Museum 2024 Living Legacy Gala Sponsorship Commitment Form

Churc	h/Civic Organization:				
Addre	ess:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Conta	ct Person:	Cont	act Phone:		
Contact Email:			Website Address:		
	ould like to make the following com um – 7 th Annual Living Legacy Gala	being held on			
\bigcirc	\$200 Full Page Ad in Commemora	tive Booklet	All images and artu	vork must he camera readu	
\bigcirc	\$100 Half Page Ad in Commemorative Booklet		All images and artwork must be camera read and submitted to <u>admin@mcaam.org</u> by Friday, October 4 th , 2024 to guarantee inclusion into booklet.		
	# of Table(s) @ \$350.00				
	# of Individual ticket(s) @ \$60.00				

We regrettably cannot sponsor or attend your Gala but will make a tax-deductible contribution in the amount of \$_____.

Signature and Title

Date

Check Amount

Thank you for your partnership and commitment to the success of this event. If you have any questions about your donation or the event, please call Sherry Terrell at 404-787-7344 or the museum at 706-342-9191. All donations are due by Friday, October 4, 2024.

Please make checks payable to: Morgan County African American Museum PO Box 482 Madison, GA 30650